linedancer Sky Spills Over

32 Count 2 Wall High Beginner Level Dance.
_ _ Choreographed by: Jennifer Jones (USA) Feb 2018
www.linedancefoundation.com Choreographed to: Sky Spills Over by Michael W Smith
www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. Intro: 32 Counts. Start on vocal at approx 17 secs.
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SEC1
182
384
586
788

SEC 2
1-2
3&4
5-6
788

SEC 3
1-2
4384
5-6
&788

SEC 4
182
384
5-8

Tag

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

SHUFFLE x 4

Angle right, shuffle forward right
Angle left, shuffle forward left
Angle right, shuffle forward right
Angle left, shuffle forward left

ROCK FORWARD AND BACK, SHUFFLE BACK, ROCK BACK AND FORWARD, SHUFFLE FORWARD
Rock forward R foot, rock back on L foot,

Shuffle back R foot

Rock back L foot, forward to R foot

Shuffle forward L foot

STEP, BEHIND, STEP, HEEL AND CROSS x 2 (VAUDEVILLES)

Step side right, L foot behind R foot

Step side right, touch L heel forward, step together L foot, cross R foot over L foot
Step side left, R foot behind L foot

Step side left, touch R heel forward, step together R foot, cross L foot over R foot

KICKBALL CHANGE x 2, /2 TURN IN 4 STEPS

Angle right, kick ball change

Angle right, kick ball change

Y2 turn 4 steps, sway right, sway left, sway right, sway left

After Wall 10 (facing 12:00), add 1 R foot kick ball change
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